
Carroll (WI) (11-13, 4-2 CCIW) -vs- Carthage (6-16, 1-4 CCIW)
4/9/2022 at Kenosha, Wis. (Augie Schmidt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schaum (1-2)
Loss: Ellifson, Ben (2-1)
HBP: Streu, Josh, Klein, Griffin
PB: Schult, Clay
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Woofliff First: Ben Gray 
Start: 3:18 pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 75   Weather: Cloudy and 40, wind E 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carroll (WI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Carthage 2 4 3 2 5 4 X 20 17 0

Carroll (WI) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vosters, Brad ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Syverson, Eli ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mir, Casey rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Tado, Anthony rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holly, Benton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Barber, Luke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Angus, Nick lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Benz, Trevor c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Schult, Clay c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Massino, Mitchell 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Hege, Mason ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kolb, Josh cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Valentin, Jexel ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Love, Tyler dh 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Ward, Thomas dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Becker, Bennet 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Haugh, Cole ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ellifson, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elm, Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evert, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Streu, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Costanzo, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klein, Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Jorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 6 9 9

SB: Vosters, Brad (1)
E: Vosters, Brad (1); Elm, Elliot (1); Costanzo, Michael (1)

Carthage 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tostrud lf 5 3 4 1 0 0 2
PrybylinskiA 3b 3 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Felber ph/3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Klein rf 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
    DiGrazia ph/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
PrybylinskiB 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 1
    Caruso ph/1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Snider cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Boeye dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
    Pratscher dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Devine 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
    Pelfree ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Zastrow 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dyer c 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
Callahan ss 4 2 0 0 1 1 1
Schaum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 20 17 17 6 3 7

2B: Tostrud (1); PrybylinskiB (1); Boeye (1)
HR: PrybylinskiA (1); Pelfree (1); Dyer (1)
SF: PrybylinskiA (1); PrybylinskiB (1); Boeye (1)
HBP: Felber (1); Klein (1)

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellifson, Ben (L, 2-1) 2.0 6 6 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 –
Elm, Elliot 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 –
Evert, Nick 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Streu, Josh 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 –
Costanzo, Michael 0.2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
Klein, Griffin 0.2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 –
Rodriguez, Jorge 0.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Totals 17 20 17 6 3 1 0 2 0 34 45 9 5

Carthage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schaum (W, 1-2) 7.0 3 0 0 6 9 2 0 0 0 24 30 6 6 –
Totals 3 0 0 6 9 2 0 0 0 24 30 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 1st CAR CAR
Vosters walked. 0 0
Mir struck out swinging; Vosters stole second. 0 0
Holly grounded out to 3b; Vosters no advance. 0 0
Angus walked. 0 0
Vosters advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Benz struck out swinging. 0 0

Carthage - Bottom of 1st CAR CAR
Tostrud doubled to left center. 0 0
PrybylinskiA fouled out to 3b. 0 0
Klein singled to shortstop; Tostrud advanced to third. 0 0
PrybylinskiB flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Tostrud scored. 0 1
Klein advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Snider walked. 0 1
Boeye doubled to left center, RBI; Snider advanced to third; Klein scored. 0 2
Devine struck out swinging. 0 2

Carroll (WI) - Top of 2nd CAR CAR
Massino walked. 0 2
Kolb struck out looking. 0 2
Love walked; Massino advanced to second. 0 2
Becker reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Love advanced to second; Massino out on the play, out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 2
Vosters flied out to cf. 0 2

Carthage - Bottom of 2nd CAR CAR
Dyer grounded out to p. 0 2
Callahan walked. 0 2
Tostrud singled up the middle; Callahan advanced to second. 0 2
PrybylinskiA homered to center field, 3 RBI; Tostrud scored; Callahan scored. 0 5
Klein reached on an error by ss. 0 5
PrybylinskiB doubled down the lf line, RBI; Klein scored, unearned. 0 6
Snider fouled out to 1b. 0 6
Boeye grounded out to 3b. 0 6

Carroll (WI) - Top of 3rd CAR CAR
Mir singled to right field. 0 6
Mir advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Holly struck out looking. 0 6
Angus fouled out to ss. 0 6
Benz walked. 0 6
Massino struck out swinging. 0 6

Carthage - Bottom of 3rd CAR CAR
Elm to p for Ellifson. 0 6
Devine walked. 0 6
Dyer singled to third base, bunt; Devine advanced to second. 0 6
Callahan reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second; Dyer advanced to third; Devine
advanced to third on a throwing error by p, scored. 0 7
Tostrud singled to center field, RBI; Callahan advanced to third; Dyer scored. 0 8
PrybylinskiA flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Callahan scored. 0 9
Klein flied out to cf. 0 9



PrybylinskiB grounded out to 3b. 0 9
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 4th CAR CAR
Kolb grounded out to ss. 0 9
Love singled down the lf line. 0 9
Becker struck out swinging. 0 9
Vosters singled to right field; Love advanced to second. 0 9
Mir reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Vosters out on the play, out at second 3b to 2b. 0 9

Carthage - Bottom of 4th CAR CAR
Evert to p for Elm. 0 9
Snider struck out swinging. 0 9
Boeye singled to right field. 0 9
Devine popped up to ss. 0 9
Dyer homered to left field, 2 RBI; Boeye scored. 0 11
Callahan flied out to rf. 0 11

Carroll (WI) - Top of 5th CAR CAR
Holly flied out to cf. 0 11
Angus flied out to cf. 0 11
Benz flied out to rf. 0 11

Carthage - Bottom of 5th CAR CAR
Schult to c for Benz. 0 11
Streu to p for Evert. 0 11
Tostrud singled to center field. 0 11
PrybylinskiA grounded out to p; Tostrud advanced to second. 0 11
Klein hit by pitch. 0 11
PrybylinskiB singled to left field, RBI; Klein advanced to second; Tostrud scored. 0 12
Snider walked; PrybylinskiB advanced to second; Klein advanced to third. 0 12
Costanzo to p for Streu. 0 12
Boeye flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Klein scored. 0 13
Devine singled to left field, RBI; Snider advanced to second; PrybylinskiB scored. 0 14
Dyer singled to center field, RBI; Devine advanced to second; Snider scored. 0 15
Callahan reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second; Dyer advanced to third; Devine scored,
unearned. 0 16
Tostrud flied out to rf. 0 16

Carroll (WI) - Top of 6th CAR CAR
Hege pinch hit for Massino. 0 16
Hege fouled out to 1b. 0 16
Valentin pinch hit for Kolb. 0 16
Valentin grounded out to 3b. 0 16
Ward to dh for Love. 0 16
Ward grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 16

Carthage - Bottom of 6th CAR CAR
Tado to rf for Mir. 0 16
Hege to 1b. 0 16
Valentin to cf. 0 16
Klein to p for Costanzo. 0 16
Felber pinch hit for PrybylinskiA. 0 16
Felber hit by pitch. 0 16
DiGrazia pinch hit for Klein. 0 16
DiGrazia singled down the rf line; Felber advanced to third. 0 16



Caruso pinch hit for PrybylinskiB. 0 16
Caruso singled to left field, RBI; DiGrazia advanced to second; Felber scored. 0 17
Snider grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Caruso out on the play; DiGrazia advanced to third. 0 17
Pratscher to dh for Boeye. 0 17
DiGrazia scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 18
Pratscher walked. 0 18
Pelfree pinch hit for Devine. 0 18
Rodriguez to p for Klein. 0 18
Pelfree homered to left field, 2 RBI; Pratscher scored. 0 20
Dyer walked. 0 20
Callahan struck out looking. 0 20

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 7th CAR CAR
Felber to 3b. 0 20
DiGrazia to rf. 0 20
Caruso to 1b. 0 20
Zastrow to 2b for Massoglia. 0 20
Haugh pinch hit for Becker. 0 20
Haugh walked. 0 20
Syverson pinch hit for Vosters. 0 20
Syverson struck out swinging. 0 20
Tado struck out swinging. 0 20
Barber pinch hit for Holly. 0 20
Barber struck out swinging. 0 20

Carthage - Bottom of 7th CAR CAR


